Wisconsin law.
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Chapter ATCP 10

APPENDIX B

Diseases Reported Within 10 Days

Multiple species diseases

Anthrax

Echinococcosis/hydatidosis

Heartwater

Leptospirosis

New world screwworm (Cochliomyia hominivorax)

Old world screwworm (Chrysomya bezziana)

Paratuberculosis also known as Johne’s Disease

Q Fever

Fish diseases

Channel catfish virus

Enteric septicemia of catfish

Epizootic hematopoietic necrosis

Infectious hematopoietic necrosis

Largemouth bass virus

Mycobacteriosis infection

Oncorhynchus masou virus disease

Proliferative kidney disease

Spring viremia of carp

Streptococcus iniae

Viral hemorrhagic septicemia

Whirling disease (Myxobolus cerebralis)

White sturgeon iridovirus

Sheep and goat diseases

Contagious agalactia

Contagious caprine pleuropneumonia

Enzootic abortion of ewes (ovine chlamydiosis)

Maedi−visna

Nairobi sheep disease

Ovine epididymitis (Brucella ovis)

Ovine pulmonary adenomatosis

Salmonellosis (S. abortusovis)

Scrapie

Swine diseases

Atrophic rhinitis of swine

Enterovirus encephalomyelitis

Porcine epidemic diarrhea virus (PEDv)

Porcine cysticercosis

Porcine reproductive and respiratory syndrome

Transmissible gastroenteritis

Trichinellosis

Bee diseases

Acariosis of bees

American foulbrood

European foulbrood

Nosemosis of bees

Varroosis

Lagomorph diseases

Myxomatosis

Rabbit hemorrhagic disease

Cattle diseases

Bovine anaplasmosis

Bovine babesiosis

Bovine spongiform encephalopathy

Bovine cysticercosis

Bovine genital campylobacteriosis

Infectious bovine rhinotracheitis/infectious pustular vulvo-
vaginitis

Dermatophilosis

Enzootic bovine leukosis

Hemorrhagic septicemia

Malignant catarrhal fever

Theileriosis

Trichomonosis

Trypanosomosis (tsetse−borne)

Equine diseases

Contagious equine metritis

Dourine

Epizootic lymphangitis

Equine infectious anemia

Equine influenza

Equine piroplasmosis

Equine herpes virus

Equine viral arteritis

Glanders

Horse mange

Horse pox

Japanese encephalitis

Surra (Trypanosoma evansi)

Venezuelan equine encephalomyelitis

West Nile Virus

Avian diseases

Avian infectious bronchitis

Avian infectious encephalomyelitis

Avian infectious laryngotracheitis

Avian mycoplasmosis (M. gallisepticum)

Avian tuberculosis

Duck virus enteritis

Duck virus hepatitis

Fowl cholera

Ornithosis (psittacosis)

Paramyxovirus infections of poultry other than Newcastle
disease

Salmonellosis

Fowl pox

Fowl typhoid

Marek’s disease

Mycoplasma meleagridis

Infectious bursal disease (Gumboro disease)

Mollusc diseases

Haplosporidiosis (H. nelsoni or H. costale)

Bonamiosis

Marteiliosis

Mikrocytosis (Mikrocytos mackini)

Perkinsosis

Diseases of other animal species

Leishmaniasis


